





GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM COMMISSIONERATE OF PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37.

Email: <u>ruralassam@yahoo.co.in</u> Telephone: 0361-2333645

> I/388657/2023 30-12-2023

ORDER

In pursuance of the advertisement vide No. CPRD/LC/31/2023/16, dated 07.07.2023, the following candidate is hereby selected for the post of Legal Consultant (Contractual/ Temporary) based on assessment of academic qualification and performance in interview conducted through Scrutinizing Committee cum Interview Board constituted in the O/o the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Juripar, Assam, as shown below:

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidate	Roll No.
1	Smti Kalyani Phukan	PMAYG08711

The candidate is hereby directed to report before the undersigned for joining and signing an agreement within 7 days from the date of issuing of this order, failing which she will forfeit her claim for the post for which she is selected.

Commissioner, <u>Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam</u>

Memo No. I/388657/2023-A Copy to:-

30-12-2023

- 1. All Officers of this Commissionerate, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Juripar for information and necessary action.
- 2. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. Shri Sudipta Dutta, Additional Standing Counsel, P&RD Department for information.
- 5. Smt. Luna Ojah, I.T. Officer, MGNREGA is requested for uploading the order in the official website www.ruralassam.gov.in.
- 6. Person concerned.
- 7. Office copy.

(e-Signed)
Commissioner,
Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam